

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally
signed by
URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.06.11
19:06:13
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 904 OF 2025

Shivdutt Educational Trust and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr.Sagar Kothari i/b Mr.Sagar Amrut Rane, for the Petitioner.
Ms.Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. GP a/w Ms.Manisha Gawade, AGP
for the Respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, two weeks time is granted to take instructions and file affidavit in reply.
2. Stand over to 02/07/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)